Rute 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

06437748

AA CONSTRUCTION (LONDON) LIMITED

|/ We

Mehmet Arkin, Maple House, High Street, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, EN6 5BS

the liquidatorgeyof the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 15 October 2014

Signed

Date 15 October 2014

Arkin & Co
Maple House
High Street
Potters Bar
Hertfordshire
ENG 5BS

Ref O294AA/MA/RS
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology bimited Glasgow

For Official Use

(e

21/10/2014 #143
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insaolv




Statement of Affairs
Rule 4 34 - CVL
Statement as to affairs of

Form 4.20

AA CONSTRUCTION (LONDON) LIMITED
on the 15 October 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true
Full Name AL Avouzandel

Signed \/‘% %7&({50/ oA lE ;)

Dated 1IS-lO- 2014




ASSETS

Book debt
Motor vehicle

LIABILITIES

Insolvency Act 1986
AA Construction (London) Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2014

Book Value Notes
£

233,810
7.000

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down}

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)

H M Revenue & Customs - VAT

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI/CIS

H M Revenue & Customns - Corporation Tax
Barclays Bank plc

Collectica Limited (HM Courts & Tnbunal Service)

Director's Lean Account

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

TOTAL DEFICIENCY

Signed /% V‘%’W/ﬁ A

Mr Al Amouzandeh
Director

O W ~"~NoO

Estimated to Realise

£

£

Unceriain
NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL

1,600
3,654
8,114
45,684
2,500 61,557

61,557

100

61,657




AA Construction {London) Limited
Notes to Director's Estimated Statement of Affairs

1 This represents a book debt which 1s the subject of an ongoing legal action and the estimated 10 realise
amount 1s therefore uncertain The Company operated on a cash accounting basis and therefare the
debt 1s not included in the accounts for the year ended 30 November 2013

2 This repesent a motor vehicle that 1s owned personaily by the director It was introduced into the
Company by the director and the balancing entry ts included in the director’s loan account

3 No employee claims are anhcipated

4 Section 176A (1)(a) requires hquidators o set aside the prescnbed part of the
Company's net property for the satisfaction of unsecured debts "Net property” means the
amount which would, if it were not for this provision, be available to floating charge holders (1 e
after accounting for preferential debts and the costs of realisation} and if the floating charge was
created on or after 15 September 2003 The "prescnbed part” 1s 50% of the first £10,000 and
20% of the remaining net property (up to a maximum of £600,000)

The liquidator wall not be required to set aside the prescribed part if

a The net property 1s less than £10,000 and he thinks that the cost of distnbuting the
prescnbed part would be disproportionate to the benefit, or

b If the net property 1s more than £10,000, if the provision 1s disapphed by the Court on
the applhcation of the liquidator on cost-benefits grounds

if the floating charge was created before 15 September 2003 there 1s no net property and,
consequently, no prescnbed part of net properly

There are no charges registered against the Company so S176A(1)(a) does not apply in this instance

5 According to the Company's records there 1s no VAT outstanding HM Revenue & Customs have
adwvised that this balance 15 shown on their records and it has therefore been included in the stalement
of affairs [

6 This1s the amount due to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of penalties The amount due n respect
of PAYE/NI/CIS 1s unknown

7 This is the amount due in respect of Corporation Tax for the year ended 30 November 2013

8 This is the balance of the Company’s bank account operated by Barclays Bank plc ("the Bank"} The
Director has provided the Bank with a personal guarantee of £7,500

9 This relates to a health and safely fine levied against the Company

10 This s the amount loaned to the Company by the Cirecter from personal funds




£8'955°19
00 ¥89'GY Q96 LNG ‘J9jseauoq ‘266 Xog Od
00 ¥59'E avs 0.9 ‘mobiseln ‘L6662 X08 Od '9880S suonesadp 1D
00 009'L ZZ1 863N 'SuA) uodn ajseamaN ‘uojuaqbuo ‘MaIA Yed uojueg ‘Z0EZ d8 WY 'NHOI
0cs avl #27 '10odiaar] Jeans sewer ‘asnoH ueibey ‘400|4 YIg ‘suoieladQ AusAosu|
£ecLL'g g8z /837 '24IysIs)sania J815anaT ‘7 UMCMSPUBAA 'Uouelg YUOMSPUBMA
00 005 dVE YHD ABLNG ‘Weydny 'pecy eipuexary |
3 SS2IppY

§%§ \q@\u ) §. ainmeubig

Buijejo]) sajul 9

pajiwi eanoda|o)

xe] dion) - swolsng g anuasdy WH
SWoISND R anuaray W H

1WA - swosny @ anuasasy WH

oid yueg sAejaleg

yapueznowy Iy JN

awepN

€0HO
Z¢0HD
LOHO
00HO
008D
0OCvO

Aay

sJoypas) Auedwod - g

Q3LINIT (NOGNOT) NOILONYLSNOD YV
0D ® UMY



1 o | abeyq

w%\\\nw\u\\,ﬂ\“} w\ aimeuBig

00l 001 Buijeio] sauy |
001 418 UYopuezZnowy Iy JN 00VYH
jelo] §L:1T} o) Aeuwpi9 Jaud awepn Aay

saieys Jo ON

siapjoyaJeys 3o 13)sibay

a3LIWM (NOGNOT) NOILONHLSNOD YV
09 @ UDjY




